HOME NEWS RANKINGS

Find the best institutions in India

Select Type of Institution

RESOURCES PRODUCTS & SERVICES

EducationWorld India Engineering Institutes Rankings 2020-21

MAGAZINE

EW STORE

Q SEARCH

Disclaimer: The Delhi-based Centre for Forecasting & Research (C fore) has taken reasonably diligent care to classify and segregate autonomous
private colleges, government autonomous colleges and non-autonomous colleges based on the University Grants Commission list of approved
autonomous colleges as on 28.06.2019. Any classification errors are inadvertent and regretted. For more on the rankings methodology please read
cover story of April 2020 issue: https://www.educationworld.in/educationworld-current-issue/educationworld-april-2020/

Rank

10

10

11

11

12

Government Autonomous Colleges  Private Autonomous Colleges

Institute Name

Birla Institute of Technology and Science (BITS), Pilani

International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT),
Hyderabad

Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information & Communication
Technology, Gandhinagar

PSG College of Technology, Coimbatore

Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT), Tamil Nadu

Manipal Institute of Technology, Karnataka

Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala

RV College of Engineering, Bangalore

SSN College of Engineering, Kalavakkam (Tamil Nadu)

Shiv Nadar University, Dadri

SASTRA (Deemed University), Thanjavur

SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Chennai

JSS Mahavidyapeetha Sri Jayachamarajendra College of
Engineering, Mysore

BMS College of Engineering, Bangalore

Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science, Chennai

PES University, Bangalore

Coimbatore Institute of Technology

Velammal College of Engineering and Technology, Madurai

City

Pilani

Hyderabad

Gandhinagar

Coimbatore

Vellore

Manipal

Patiala

Bangalore

Chennai

Dadri

Thanjavur

Chennai

Mysore

Bangalore

Chennai

Bangalore

Coimbatore

Madurai

Non Autonomous Colleges

State

Rajasthan

Telangana

Gujarat

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Karnataka

Punjab

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Uttar Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Karnataka

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Total
Score

2131

2093

2078

2048

2048

2046

2046

2027

2012

1996

1996

1903

1903

1887

1887

1885

1885

1884

Private Engineering Institutess

Score
Details

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

NIRF
Rank

25

39

91

44

18

43

23

63

NR

NR

NR

36

NR

157

95

149

68



Rank

56

56

57

58

59

60

60

61

62

62

63

64

65

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Institute Name

NITTE Meenakshi Institute of Technology, Bangalore

Lovely Professional University, Phagwara

Muffakham Jah College of Engineering and Technology,
Hyderabad

VNR Vignana Jyothi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

Hyderabad

RVR & JC College of Engineering, Guntur

Sree Vidyanikethan Engineering College, Tirupati

GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management, Greater
Noida

Thadomal Shahani Engineering College, Mumbai

Amity University, Lucknow Campus

Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra

Acharya Institute of Technology, Bangalore

Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology, Rohini, Delhi

Amity School of Engineering & Technology, Manesar,
Gurgaon

Faculty of Engineering and Technology (Manav Rachna
Institute of Research & Studies), Faridabad

The Northcap University, Gurgaon

Ramrao Adik Institute of Technology (DY Patil University),
Navi Mumbai

Reva Institute of Technology and Management, Bangalore

Jeppiaar Engineering College, Chennai

Rungta College of Engineering and Technology, Bhilai

DAV Institute of Engineering and Technology, Jalandhar

Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala
Engineering College, Chennai

MLR Institute of Technology, Hyderabad

Kongu Engineering College, Erode

Vel Tech High Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala
Engineering College, Chennai

City

Bangalore

Phagwara

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Guntur

Tirupati

Noida

Mumbai

Lucknow

Agra

Bangalore

Ghaziabad

Delhi

Gurgaon

Faridabad

Gurgaon

Navi Mumbai

Bangalore

Chennai

Bhilai

Jalandhar

Chennai

Hyderabad

Erode

Chennai

State

Karnataka

Punjab

Telangana

Telangana

Andhra
Pradesh

Andhra
Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

Maharashtra

Uttar Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

Karnataka

Uttar Pradesh

Delhi

Haryana

Haryana

Haryana

Maharashtra

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Jharkhand

Punjab

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Total
Score

1627

1627

1616

1609

1605

1602

1602

1598

1588

1588

1586

1584

1583

1583

1579

1569

1566

1544

1527

1518

1512

1510

1498

1495

1485

Score
Details

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

Show

NIRF
Rank

142

125

NR

NR

NR

167

NR

NR

NR

84

NR

NR

NR

NR

164

117

172

NR

NR

NR

NR

189

NR

99

86



