

## Find the best institutions in India

RESOURCES

Select Type of Institution

GO

## **EducationWorld India Engineering Institutes Rankings 2020-21**

HOME

NEWS

RANKINGS

Disclaimer: The Delhi-based Centre for Forecasting & Research (C fore) has taken reasonably diligent care to classify and segregate autonomous private colleges, government autonomous colleges and non-autonomous colleges based on the University Grants Commission list of approved autonomous colleges as on 28.06.2019. Any classification errors are inadvertent and regretted. For more on the rankings methodology please read cover story of April 2020 issue: https://www.educationworld.in/educationworld-current-issue/educationworld-april-2020/

	Government Autonomous Colleges Private Autonomous Colle	ges Non Autonom	ous Colleges Priva	ite Engineering	Institutess	
Rank	Institute Name	City	State	Total Score	Score Details	NIRF Rank
1	Birla Institute of Technology and Science (BITS), Pilani	Pilani	Rajasthan	2131	Show	25
2	International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Telangana	2093	Show	39
3	Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information & Communication Technology, Gandhinagar	Gandhinagar	Gujarat	2078	Show	91
4	PSG College of Technology, Coimbatore	Coimbatore	Tamil Nadu	2048	Show	44
4	Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT), Tamil Nadu	Vellore	Tamil Nadu	2048	Show	18
5	Manipal Institute of Technology, Karnataka	Manipal	Karnataka	2046	Show	43
5	Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala	Patiala	Punjab	2046	Show	23
6	RV College of Engineering, Bangalore	Bangalore	Karnataka	2027	Show	63
7	SSN College of Engineering, Kalavakkam (Tamil Nadu)	Chennai	Tamil Nadu	2012	Show	NR
8	Shiv Nadar University, Dadri	Dadri	Uttar Pradesh	1996	Show	NR
8	SASTRA (Deemed University), Thanjavur	Thanjavur	Tamil Nadu	1996	Show	NR
9	SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Chennai	Chennai	Tamil Nadu	1903	Show	36
9	JSS Mahavidyapeetha Sri Jayachamarajendra College of Engineering, Mysore	Mysore	Karnataka	1903	Show	NR
10	BMS College of Engineering, Bangalore	Bangalore	Karnataka	1887	Show	157
10	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science, Chennai	Chennai	Tamil Nadu	1887	Show	95
11	PES University, Bangalore	Bangalore	Karnataka	1885	Show	149
11	Coimbatore Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	Tamil Nadu	1885	Show	68
12	Velammal College of Engineering and Technology, Madurai	Madurai	Tamil Nadu	1884	Show	NR



Rank	Institute Name	City	State	Total	Score	NIRF
56	NITTE Meenakshi Institute of Technology, Bangalore	Bangalore	Karnataka	Score 1627	Details Show	Rank 142
56	Lovely Professional University, Phagwara	Phagwara	Punjab	1627	Show	125
57	Muffakham Jah College of Engineering and Technology,	Hyderabad	Telangana	1616	Show	NR
<b>0</b> ,	Hyderabad	,	Totaligana		0.10.11	
58	VNR Vignana Jyothi Institute of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Telangana	1609	Show	NR
59	RVR & JC College of Engineering, Guntur	Guntur	Andhra Pradesh	1605	Show	NR
60	Sree Vidyanikethan Engineering College, Tirupati	Tirupati	Andhra Pradesh	1602	Show	167
60	GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management, Greater Noida	Noida	Uttar Pradesh	1602	Show	NR
61	Thadomal Shahani Engineering College, Mumbai	Mumbai	Maharashtra	1598	Show	NR
62	Amity University, Lucknow Campus	Lucknow	Uttar Pradesh	1588	Show	NR
62	Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra	Agra	Uttar Pradesh	1588	Show	84
63	Acharya Institute of Technology, Bangalore	Bangalore	Karnataka	1586	Show	NR
64	Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad	Ghaziabad	Uttar Pradesh	1584	Show	NR
65	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology, Rohini, Delhi	Delhi	Delhi	1583	Show	NR
65	Amity School of Engineering & Technology, Manesar, Gurgaon	Gurgaon	Haryana	1583	Show	NR
66	Faculty of Engineering and Technology (Manav Rachna Institute of Research & Studies), Faridabad	Faridabad	Haryana	1579	Show	164
67	The Northcap University, Gurgaon	Gurgaon	Haryana	1569	Show	117
68	Ramrao Adik Institute of Technology (DY Patil University), Navi Mumbai	Navi Mumbai	Maharashtra	1566	Show	172
69	Reva Institute of Technology and Management, Bangalore	Bangalore	Karnataka	1544	Show	NR
70	Jeppiaar Engineering College, Chennai	Chennai	Tamil Nadu	1527	Show	NR
71	Rungta College of Engineering and Technology, Bhilai	Bhilai	Jharkhand	1518	Show	NR
72	DAV Institute of Engineering and Technology, Jalandhar	Jalandhar	Punjab	1512	Show	NR
73	Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala Engineering College, Chennai	Chennai	Tamil Nadu	1510	Show	189
74	MLR Institute of Technology, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Telangana	1498	Show	NR
75	Kongu Engineering College, Erode	Erode	Tamil Nadu	1495	Show	99
76	Vel Tech High Tech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala Engineering College, Chennai	Chennai	Tamil Nadu	1485	Show	86